SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs to Reengrossed House Bill No. 319 by Representative Foil

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 51, between lines 28 and 29 insert "(2) The name of the corporation for which it
- 3 <u>is acting as registered agent.</u>"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 51, line 29, change "(2)" to "(3)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 51, line 30, change "(3)" to "(4)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 52, line 1, change "(4)" to "(5)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 52, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:
- 12 "C. A registered agent may satisfy the requirements of Subsection B of this Section
- for multiple corporations through the delivery of a single statement of change that
- complies with Subsection B of this Section, provides the names of all of the
- corporations for which the statement is to be effective, and certifies that the
- registered agent has notified all of those corporations of the change in its address to
- 17 <u>the new street address specified in the statement of change.</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 52, line 12, delete "a new provision" and delete lines 13 through 15 and insert the
- 20 following:
- 21 "new Subsections B and C. Subsection B lists the information and certification to
- be included in the statement required to change the registered agent's address in the
- 23 records of the secretary of state. Subsection C permits the information required by
- Subsection B to be supplied in a single statement for multiple corporations."
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 206, line 7, after "<u>if</u>" insert "<u>either of the following apply:</u>"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 206, line 8, change "shareholder" to "(a) Shareholder"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 206, line 11, change "merger, or if the" to "merger. (b) The"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 233, line 30, change "Section" to "Part" and change "Part" to "Subpart D"

SCAHB319 DUCHARMM 3311

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 262, line 23, change "Section" to "Part"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 262, line 34, change "Act" to Part"